Resort Village of Candle Lake Council Meeting
April 8%, 2016

A Council Meeting of Council for the Resort Village of Candle Lake was held on April
8, 2018, in the Council Chambers at Candle Lake, SK.

ATTENDANCE: The following were in attendance:

Quinn, John - Mayor
Painchaud, Carey - Councilor
Lozej, Michelle - Councilor
Simoneau, Maurice - Councilor
Tarasiuk, Louise - Councilor
Heather Scott - Assistant Administrator

1. CALL TO ORDER: Deputy Mayor John Quinn called the meeting to order at
9:00 a.m.

2. SUBMISSION OF PECUNIARY INTEREST: None

3. ADOPTION OF MINUTES:

113/2016 SIMONEAU:
That the Minutes of regular Council Meeting held March 11%, 2016 and the special
meetings of Council held March 215t, March 29" and March 31, 2016 be taken as

read and adopted. CARRIED

4. APPROVAL OF AGENDA:

114/2016 LOZEJ:

That the Agenda for this meeting be approved as amended, and that the
presentations, delegations and speakers listed on the Agenda be heard when
called forward by the Mayor.

Additions:

5.1 - Jeff Horan — Associated Engineering

9.1 — Bank Reconciliation
CARRIED

5. PUBLIC HEARINGS AND APPEALS:

5.1 — Discretionary Use - #2 Hill Place
5.1.a Presentations:
* See report P 63

116/2016  QUINN: Adjourn Council meeting and Open Public Hearing at 9:03 a.m.
CARRIED
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116/2016  QUINN: Close Public Hearing and Reconvene Council meeting at 9:05
a.m. CARRIED

6. PRESENTATIONS, DELEGATIONS AND RELATED REPORTS:

6.1 — Jeff Horan — Associated Engineering —Project Updates

7. COMMUNICATIONS/PETITIONS PACKAGE:

7.1 — Letter dated February 29, 2016 from Highway 55 North Search and Rescue
Re: 2015 Grant to Search and Rescue.

7.3 — Card received March 14"", 2016 from the Candle Lake Community Church
Re: Salad Fiesta.

117/2016  TARASIUK: That the Communications, Petitions Package items
7.1 and 7.3 be received and filed CARRIED

7.2 Page 32 — Letter received March 9, 2016 from Camp Tapawingo Re:
Renaming of camp road.

118/2016 LOZEJ:
That Council approve the request of Camp Tapawingo to rename the entrance to
Camp Tapawingo from Main Street to the camp to Lidster Lane.

7.4— Letter dated March 16!, 2016 from Dot Stewart, Leader representing TOPS
4929 Club Re: Hall Relocation.

119/2016 TARASIUK: Receive and file.

7.5- Letter dated March 28, 2016 from Terry Ponath Re: Consolidation of lots
located at 2 and 4 Allen Place.

120/2016 LOZEJ:

That Council approve Terry Ponath’s request for the lot consolidation of Lot 5,
Block 3, Plan 62PA13583 and Lot 6, Block 3, Plan 62PA13583 with civic
addresses of 2 and 4 Allen Place. CARRIED

8. CONSENT AGENDA:

8.1 — Candle Lake Health Committee Minutes of meeting held March 15% 2018.
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8.2 — EPS Management Services Inc. Report on Bylaw Enforcement for February,

2016.

121/2016 TARASIUK That the Consent Agenda items 8.1 and 8.2 be
received and filed. CARRIED

9. REPORTS OF ADMINISTRATON & COMMITTEES:

9.1 - Report from Financial Officer regarding the financial summary to the end of
March, accounts paid and payable to March 31%t, 2016. The bank reconciliation for
March was not available at the time of production of the agenda and may be provided
at the meeting.

122/2016 TARASIUK: That Council acknowledge the accounts paid and
approve the accounts payable as listed, with the exception of cheque #8732 and that
Council receive and file the financial summary and the bank reconciliation to the end
of March 2016. CARRIED

9.2 — Report #42/2016 from Assistant Administrator dated March 22", 2016 Re:
Discretionary Use - #2 Hill Place.

123/2016 TARASIUK: That agenda item 9.2 be tabled until Mr. Klassen can
attend at Council meeting and give information. CARRIED

9.3 — Report #33/2016 from Administrator Re: Election 2016 Preliminary Procedures.

124/2016 LOZEJ:

1. That the Mayor and/or the Administrator are authorized to enter into a data sharing
agreement with the Sask Elections Office for the sharing of a voters list for Candle
lake.

2. That Council approves the attendance of election officials for the 2016 Municipal
Elections at the UMAAS Local Government Election Workshop to be held May 25,
2016, all expenses related to the event to be paid for by the Village and charged to
account 510 260 150. CARRIED

125/2015 PAINCHAUD:
1. That Council direct administration to draft a bylaw to require a candidate to
include a criminal record check with the nomination form.
2. That Council direct administration to draft a bylaw to specify that the names on
the ballots be arranged in random order or rotational order.
3. That Council direct administration to advertise and call a special meeting to
ratify the above two items prior to April 30t, 2016. CARRIED
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9.4 — Report from Administrator dated April 1, 2016 Re: Returning Officer.

126/2015 TARASIUK:

That Council appoint Mr. Fred Payton as Returning Officer for the 2016 Local
Municipal Election for the Resort Village of Candle Lake as per The Local
Government Elections Act S47 (1). CARRIED

9.5- Report 43/2016 from Assistant Administrator Re: Dog Park Budget Report.

127/2016 QUINN:

That Council direct administration to hire Exact Fencing to work alongside the
Maintenance Manager to construct the dog park in Spring 2016 with a maximum
budget of $40,000 for the project, pending budget approval. CARRIED

9.6 — Report 16/2016 from Finance Officer dated February 4, 2016 Re: 2016 New
Computer.

128/2016 TARASIUK:
That Council direct administration to purchase new computers for the Office — 4 pc’s,
one laptop and monitors. Cost to be added to the 2016 Budget. GG #510-280-102
pending budget approval.

CARRIED

9.6 — Report 39/2016 from the Administrator dated April 1, 2016 Re: 2016 Budget
Report.

129/2016 LOZEJ:
1. That Council adopts the 2016 Operating and Capital Budget including:
- Revenues totaling $ 5,930,030.00
¢ Municipal Taxes................ .§ 2,647,925.00
¢ Revenue Sharing ............... 3 177,555.00
o Other..........ooooviiiie 3 3,104,550.00
- Expenditures totaling $ 5,917,310
- General Government............ $ 805,278.00
- Protective Services.............. $ 187,550.00
- Transportation Services........ $  3,826,087.00
- Health & Wellness............... 3 3,800.00
- Planning & Development...... $ 44 800.00
- Parks & Recreation.............. $ 88,795.00
- Reserves................oovun. $ 785,000.00
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- Loan Payments.................. $ 176,000.00
2. That Council approves a uniform mill rate of 3.3
3. That Council gives three readings to Bylaw 05 of 2016 that being a Bylaw to
set the Mill rate factors as 1 for Agriculture and Residential properties and 2.12
for Commercial and Industrial properties.
4. That Council gives three readings to Bylaw 06 of 2016 that being a Bylaw to
set a Base Tax for all property types.

CARRIED
10.Inquiries: None
11.Councilors Forum: None
12.Introduction and Consideration of Bylaws:
121
130/2016 TARASIUK: That Bylaw No. 05 of 2016 — a Bylaw to set the Mill
rate factors as 1 for Agriculture and Residential properties and 2.12 for Commercial
and Industrial properties be read a first time. CARRIED
13172016 LOZEJ: That Bylaw No. 05 of 2016 be now read a second time.
CARRIED
132/2016 SIMONEAU: That leave be granted to read Bylaw No. 05 of 2016 a
third time. CARRIED
133/2016 PAINCHAUD: That Bylaw No. 05 of 20186, a Bylaw to set the Mill

rate fators as 1 for Agricultural and 2.12 for Commercial and Industrial properties be
now adopted, sealed and signed by the Mayor and Administrator.

CARRIED
12.2
134/2016 LOZEJ: That Bylaw No. 08 of 2016 — a Bylaw to set a Base Tax for
all property types- be read a first time. CARRIED
135/2016 TARASIUK: That Bylaw No. 08 of 2016 be now read a second
time. CARRIED
136/2016 SIMONEAU: That leave be granted to read Bylaw No. 06 of 2016
a third time. CARRIED
137/2016 PAINCHAUD: That Bylaw No. 06 of 2016 be read a third time and
passed; and that Bylaw No. 06 of 2016, be now adopted, sealed and signed by the
Mayor and Administrator. CARRIED
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11.
12.
13.
14.

15.

April 8, 2016

INQUIRIES: None

COUNCILORS FORUM: None

INTRODUCTION AND CONSIDERATION OF BYLAWS: None
UNFINISHED BUSINESS: None

GIVING NOTICE: None

MOTIONS:

138/2016 LOZEJ:
That Councii adjourn to an in camera session to review items of land, legal, labour
and/or strategic planning.
CARRIED

Council Adjourns for 5minute recess: 10:30 a.m.

Council Reconvenes to Closed Session: 10:38 a.m.

Carey Painchaud Leaves at 1:18 p.m.

Council Reconvenes to Open Session at 1:18 p.m.

139/2016 QUINN:
That Council reconvene to open Council meeting to ratify direction provided from
Committee of the Whole — InCamera. CARRIED

140/2015 SIMONEAU:
That Council approve the direction given to administration regarding items of land
legal and labour and strategic planning.

Direction:

» That Mayor Quinn advise lawyer of Council's decision on legal matter.

» That Council direct Administration to draft a letter to Sasktel requesting
price quote for DSL and map of service gaps.

» That Council direct Administration to revise the draft Purchasing Policy and
bring back to Council for consideration.

e That Council direct Administration to draft a letter to the RCMP regarding
the Annual Performance Plan. Also include the Village’s plans to provide
monthly speed reader reports as well as confirm the RCMP's commitment
to attend quarterly Council meetings in July, October, January and April.

e That Council direct Administration to provide refunds as per the Tax
Incentive Policy 200-60 and 200-61 for a total amount of Residential

$33,014.59 and Industrial $2,322.32.
CARRIED
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16. ADJOURNMENT
141/2016 SIMONEAU: That the meeting adjourns at 1:42 p.m.
CARRIED
S R Q o,
Mayor Administrator
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REVENUE 2015 actual 2015 budget 2016 Budget

Levy $ 1,174,836 $ 1,157,215 $ 1,157,215 Base Tax Analysis Base Tax Analysis
Base tax $ 1487330 $ 1490710 $ 1,490,710 Lagoon Operatingcc $ 125,000 [l Lagoon Operatingco $ 125,000
other $ 1,133,795 $ 2,365,290 S 3,282,105 Reserves $ 1,045,000 M@ Reserves S 785,000
Total $ 3795961 $ 5,013,215 $ 5,930,030 Road Maint/Const. $ 172,800 W Road Maint/ Const. & 271,700
Protective Services $ 147,200 M Protective Services $ 187,550
EXPENSES Total $ for Base $ 1,490,000 M Total $ for Base $ 1,369,250
General government
Council Indemnities and expenses  $ - S 54,200 §$ 57,100
S - S 299,820 S 294,443
$ -8 48,050 $ 48,985
S 2 S 289450 S 404,750
i 2 $ -
Subtotal S - $ 691,520 $ 805,278
Protective Services .
Operating PS $ - $ 202300 S 87,200
operating FS $ - $ 100,350
Subtotal S - $ 202,300 S 187,550
Transportation Services
Salaries S - $ 382678 $ 380,155
Benefits S - S 62,342 S 62,332
Operating Expenses. $ - S 67,100 $ 620,100
Capital ExX $ - $ 1,593,600 $ 2,763,500
Subtotal $ - $ 2,709,720 $ 3,826,087
Health & Wellness
Operating S - % 8500 $ 3,800
Capital
Subtotal $ - S 8,500 $ 3,800
Planning & Development
Operating Expenses $ 44,800 S 49,800 S 44,800
Capital Expenses
Subtotal $ 44,800 $ 49,800 $ 44,800
Parks & Rec
Operating Expenses- general $ - s 51,500 $ 43,270
Operating expense- committees  $ - S 34,750 S 45,525
Subtotal s - S 86,250 $ 88,795
Rese $ 1,073,500 $ 1,023,500 $ 785,000
Loan F $ 124743 $ 2395000 $ 176,000
Subtotal $ 1,198,243 $ 1,262,500 $ 961,000
Total Expenses $ 1,243,043 $ 5,010,590 $ 5,917,310
Total revenues $ 3,795,961 $ 5,013,215 $ 5,930,030
Surplus (loss) $ 2,552,918 $ 2,625 § 12,720
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RESORT VILLAGE OF CANDLE LAKE

BYLAW 5 -2016

A BYLAW OF THE RESORT VILLAGE OF CANDLE LAKE TO ESTABLISH A
MILL RATE FACTOR FOR THE 2016 TAXATION YEAR.

The Council of the Resort Village of Candle Lake in the Province of Saskatchewan
enacts as follows:

1. The mill rate factor levied with respect to land and improvements
in the non-arable, agricultural, and residential classifications shall be
1.0 for the year 2016.

2. The mill rate factor levied with respect to land and improvements in the
commercial and industrial classifications shall be 2.12 for the year 2016.

3. Bylaw 3 -2014, passed March 13, 2015 is hereby repealed.

Introduced and read for the first time this 3t day of Dert\ | 2015.

Read for a second time this S' of Npal , 2015.

Read for a third time in open Council and passed this ™ day of fpril , 2015.
I\/Iayp_r-%ohn G. Quinn

(ﬁh’léf Administrative Officer — Joan Corneil




RESORT VILLAGE OF CANDLE LAKE
BYLAW 6-2016

A BYLAW TO PROVIDE FOR A BASE TAX

The Council of the Resort Village of Candle Lake in the Province of Saskatchewan
enacts as follows:

1. This bylaw shall be known as the “Base Tax Bylaw”.
2. A base tax of $650 shall apply to all non-arable, agricultural and

residential property types within the Resort Village commencing with
the 2016 tax year.

3. A base tax of S 845 shall apply to all commercial and industrial
properties within the Resort Village commencing with the 2016 tax year.

4. Bylaw 4 —2015 passed March 13, 2015 is hereby repealed.

Introduced and read for the first time this 3""day of Apit , 2016.
Read for a second time this 8" of Apcit , 2016.

Read for a third time and passed this 3™ day of fpcil | 2016.

Z

Nlaryor4 n G. Quinn
7 \
( , L Lenee

Chl/(éf Administrative Officer — Joan Corneil




Resort Village of Candle Lake

Bank Reconciliation

Gen Bank Account 110-110-120

Adv. Credit Union, Candle Lake Branch

30/May/16
Bank Statement Balance April 30/16 717,057.08
ADD:
Outstanding Deposits
Debit 2,121.95
Preauthorized Batch
LESS:
Outstanding Cheques and Withdrawals: -84,419.28
Payroll
Council
Fire
Adjusted Bank Statement Balance 634,759.79
General Ledger Balance April 30/16 623,756.43
Items not posted to the general ledger:
First Data Charges (50.90)
RBC LOAN (19,930.00)
Interest 230.89
Caft Fees {49.00)
Preauth Dep 30,802.37
Adjusted General Ledger Balance Apr 36/16 634,759.79

] Variance 0.00




Resort Village of Candle Lake

Report Date List of Accounts for Approval
05/05/2016 1:57 PM As of 05/05/2016 Page 1
Batch: 2016-00019 to 2016-00024
Payment # Date Vendor Name Reference Payment Amaunt
Bank Code: GEN - GENERAL BANK ACCOUNT
Computer Cheques;
8781 04/04/2016 Sask Rivers School Div. #119 Educ Prop for March 2018 22,710.09
8782 07/04/2016 SG! - Auto Fund Division 750HCC License 1,243.00
8783 11/04/2016  The Workshop Fund Workshop 90.00
3784 19/04/2016 Anderson Pump House Building Mat/Supplies 42.31
8785 19/04/201 225.00
8786 19/04/2016  Candle Lake Fine Foods Repairs to Garbage Truck 139.43
8787 19/04/2016 Candie Lake All Season Service Maint Oil & Fuel 880.63
8788 19/04/2016 Christopherson Industrial Supp Safetywear 850.60
8789 19/04/2016 Element Financial inc Toshiba Copier Contract 669.41
8790 19/04/2016 EPS Management Services Inc. Bylaw Enforcement 1,604.02
8791 19/04/2016 Falcon Equipment - Saskatoon Carbide Blades 1,310.05
8792 19/04/2016  Fort Garry Industries Ltd. Repairs to Garbage Truck 1,159.40
8793 19/04/2016  Greenland Waste Disposal Ltd. Rycle Bin Costs 490.54
8794 19/04/2016 Jackow, Dezilda Caretaking 288.00
8795 19/04/2016 KBM Resources Group Forest Tent Cat Egg Mass 1,470.00
8796 19/04/2016 Matkowski, Patricia Caretaking 1,125.00
8797 19/04/2016  Minister of Finance Public Safety Tele Networ 1,320.00
8798 19/04/2016  Morris Auto Body Deduct on Claim 870.19
8799 18/04/2016  Princess Aute Ltd Masint Supplies 37.31
8800 19/04/2016 Queen's Printer Revolving Fund Gazette Renewal 136.50
8801 19/04/2016 SaskTel Fire Alarm 1,131.48
8802 19/04/2016  SaskEnergy Fire Hall Heat 1,843.06
8803 19/04/2016 SaskPower Fire Hall Power 7,468.17
8804 16/04/2016 Simoneau, Maurice L. Health/Budget/Budget 212.50
8805 19/04/2016 Lost Cheque 0.00
8806 19/04/2016 SPRA SPRA Prov Registration 2016 125,00
3807 19/04/2016 SUMA SUMA Workshop 50.00
8808 19/04/2016 SUMA Prepaid Exp Jan-Apr/17 67.16
8809 19/04/2016 Toshiba Business Solutions Toshiba Copier 255.74
8810 15/04/2018  Traction Heavy Duty Parts Maint Materials & Supplie 44.90
8811 19/04/2016 Transc. Sask Media Group Inc. Assessment Rolls 2016 69.30
8812 19/04/2016  Triod Supply (2011) Ltd. Equip Parts 317.59
8813 19/04/2016  Wilmac Septic Ltd Septic Pump 280.00
8814 19/04/2016 WS Industrial Construction Fire Hall-Dog House 7.185.08
8815 19/04/2016  Zep Factory Outlet Garbage Bags/Tissue 113.75
8816 27/04/2016 Specialty Building Inspections Spec Blg Insp (Replace) 1,837.50
8817 29/04/2016  Ackiands Grainger Inc Foam Spitfire Class 5A 416.02
85818 29/04/2016 Assoclated Engineering (Sask) Engineering Services 3,532.50
8819 29/04/2016 Brandt Tractor Ltd. Repairs JD Loader 106.09
8820 29/04/2016 Candle Lake Fine Foods Office Supplies 1316073 513.40
8821 29/04/2016 Candle Lake Home Building Cntr Firehall Maint 28.35
8822 29/04/2016 CASH Offlce Supplies 351.79
8823 20/04/2016 Christopherson Industrial Supp Small Tools 321.40
8824 29/04/2016  Corneil, Joan SK Mun Brd Hearing 735.80
8825 29/04/2016 C.U.P.E. CUPE Dues Payable 348.14
8826 29/04/2016  Earthworks Equipment Corp. Equip Parts 633.88



Resort Village of Candle Lake

Report Date List of Accounts for Approval
05/05/2016 1:57 PM As of 05/05/2016 Page 2
Batch: 2016-00019 to 2016-00024
Payment # Date Vendor Name Reference Payment Amount
8827 29/04/2016 Harker, Wes Fire Chief Convention 320.88
8828 29/04/2016 MacJac's Restaurant & Grill Work Crews Meals 100.54
8829 29/04/2016 Munisoft Computers 8,204.18
8830 29/04/2016  Municipal Employees Pension MEPP 9,158.04
8831 29/04/2016 Northern Point Services Ltd. Repair Firehall Doors 420.00
8832 29/04/2016 Pitney Works Stationary & Postage 1,065.00
8833 29/04/2016  Princess Auto Ltd Equip Tools/Parts 698.55
8834 2910412016 woluaaRadRERLORREY D oY URd wsarisn NotioetofAssess ment 30.00
8835 29/04/2016  Ritchie, Doug Raab-Dev Appeals 309.08
8836 29/04/2016 SaskTel Fusion Internet 578.44
8837 29/04/2016 Sawchuk Lavoie Stonechild Lawyer Charges 1,667.62
8838 29/04/2016  SGI - Auto Fund Division Freightliner 868HTT 1,230.00
8839 29/04/2016 SGI - Auto Fund Division GMC Sierra 291BTA 1,134.00
8840 29/04/2016  SGI - Auto Fund Division Diamond Trailer-461JEM 137.00
8841 29/04/2016 SGI - Auto Fund Division Ford Ranger 127GDP 1,318.00
8842 29/04/2016 SGI - Auto Fund Division Chev 9211IW 1,495.00
8843 29/04/2016  SnoDrifters Refund Damage Deposit 600.00
8844 29/04/2016 SPRA SPRA Membership 2016 50.00
8845 29/04/2016 Staples Laptop Computer 518.03
8846 29/04/2016 Steve Co. Construction Ltd Reno to Health Centre 33,514.60
8847 29/04/20168 SUMA Danger High Voltage Signs 1,566.33
8848 29/04/2016 SUMA-Grp. Benefits SUMA Group Insurance 3,377.44
8849 05/05/2016  ATAP Infrastructure Mgmt. Ltd. Class 1 Water Treatment 1,050.00
8850 05/05/2016 Candle Lake All Season Service Maint Fuel 1,084.78
8851 05/05/2016  Christopherson Industrial Supp Small Tools 506.71
8852 05/05/2016 C & S Septic (1995) Septic Pump 300.00
8853 05/05/2016 Del Equipment Equip Repair/Parts 887.99
8854 05/05/2016  Earthworks Equipment Corp. Equip parts 99.14
8855 05/05/2016 Jackow, Dezilda Contract Caretaking 288.00
8856 05/05/2016 Matkowski, Patricia Contract Janitorial 1,125.00
8857 05/05/2016 PA Battery Repairs to 953 CAT 219.95
8858 056/05/2016 Quinn, John G. March/16 Budget Mts 250.00
8859 05/05/2016 Sask Rivers School Div. #119 Sask Rivers Tax Remit 58,966.03
8860 05/05/2016  Specialty Building Inspections Contract Bldg Inspections 1,575.00
8861 05/05/2016 Staples Monitors and Displayport 380.72
8862 05/05/2016 Tarasiuk, Louise Mar 2016-Budget Meetings 387.50
Total for GEN: 199,1563.63

Certified Correct This 5th day of May, 2016,

N,

NN

/4&,%4,4/

)

AWt‘FE?or



Report Date
05/05/2016 2:.00 PM

Payment# Date
Invoice #

Resort Village of Candle Lake
List of Accounts for Approval
As of 05/05/2016
Balch: 2016-00019 to 2016-00024

Reference
GL Transaction Description

Vendor Name
GL Account

Detail Amount Payment Amount

Page

1

Bank Code: GEN - GENERAL BANK ACCOUNT

Computer Cheques:

8781 04/04/2016
Mar 2018

8782 07/04/2016
750 HCC

8783 11/04/2016
Workshop

8784 19/04/2016
IN333058

8785 19/04/2016
38485-009

8786 19/04/2016
March 2016

8787 19/04/2016
March 2016

Sask Rivers School Div, #119
210-210-180 - Sask. Rivers Tax R Educ Prop for March 2016

8GI - Auto Fund Division
530-260-100 - TS - Maint. - Insura 750HCC License

The Workshop Fund Workshop
510-210-170 - GG - Admin.Prof.D« Workshop

Anderson Pump House

§35-400-110 - TS - Const. - Buildii Building Mat/Supplies
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - 1 Both Tax Code
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code

Candle Lake Fine Foods

530-425-150 - TS - Repairs to Gar Repairs to Garbage Truck
510-250-150 - GG - Cont. - Expres Bus Express Supreme
530-420-101 - TS - Maint. - Equip. Equip Repair/Parts
530-420-101 - TS - Maint. - Equip. Equip Repair/Parts
570-270-200 - P&R-Hall Equipmer Return of Microphone
530-250-100 - TS - Maint, - Travel Meals

110-340-110 - GST Receivable - 1 GST Tax Code
800-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code

Candle Lake All Season Service

530-425-110 - TS - Maint. - Oil & ( Maint Oil & Fuel
530-400-110 - TS - Maint. - Materi Maint Supplies
530-300-130 - TS - Maint. - Utility . Water
530-420-100 - TS - Vehicle- Repai Vehicle Parts
530-420-100 - TS - Vehicle- Repai Vehicle Parts
530-400-110 - TS - Maint. - Materi Maint Supplies
530-420-100 - TS - Vehicle- Repai Vehcile Repair
530-420-100 - TS - Vehicle- Repai Vehcile Repair
530-300-130 - TS - Maint. - Utility - Water
530-425-110 - TS - Maint. - Qil & { Maint - Oil
530-425-110 - TS - Maint. - Qil & { Maint Qil
530-420-100 - TS - Vehicle- Repai Vehicle Repair
570-420-150 - P&R - Maint Suppl Hall Supplies
530-420-100 - TS - Vehicle- Repai Vehicle Parts
510-410-180 - GG - Maint. - Other Late Payment
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - 1 Both Tax Code
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - 1 GST Tax Code
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code

22,710.09

1,243.00

90.00

40.39
1.92
1.92

225.00

22.25
22,25
19.85
17.70
16.85
34.12

6.41

6.41

427.82
103.05
7.19
14.18
15.75
11.28
36.75
31.47
37.53
58.54
31.98
819
22.05
36.32
2.54
14.47
14.47
21.45
21.45

22,710.08

1,243.00

90.00

42.31

225.00

139.43

880.63



Report Date

05/05/2016 2:00 PM

Resort Village of Candle Lake
List of Accounts for Approval
As of 05/05/2018
Batch: 2016-00019 to 2016-00024

Page 2

Payment# Date Vendor Name Reference
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
8788 19/04/2016 Christopherson Industrial Supp
43112 530-400-111 - TS-Maint Employee Safetywear 274.26
530-400-110 - TS - Maint. - Materi Maint Mat & Supplies 537.68
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - 1 Both Tax Code 38.66
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 38.68 850.60
8789 19/04/2016 Element Financial Inc
392499 510-280-101 - GG - Cont - Photoc Toshiba Copier Contract 638.98
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - 1 Both Tax Code 30.43
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 30.43 669.41
8790 19/04/2016 EPS Management Services Inc.
847 520-210-120 - PS-Contract Bylaw Bylaw Enforcement 1,627.64
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - 1 GST Tax Code 76.38
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 76.38 1,604.02
8791 19/04/2016 Falcon Equipment - Saskatoon
522000994 530-420-101 - TS - Maint. - Equip. Carbide Blades 1,250.50
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - 1 Both Tax Code 59.55
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 59.55 1,310.05
8792 19/04/2016 Fort Garry Industries Ltd.
F5072171 530-425-150 - TS - Repairs to Gar Repairs to Garbage Truck 1,106.70
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - 1 Both Tax Code 52.70
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 52.70 1,159.40
8793 19/04/2016 Greenland Waste Disposal Ltd.
108304 530-210-142 - TS -Maint.-Recyle [ Rycle Bin Costs 487.18
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - 1 GST Tax Code 23.35
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 23.35 490.54
8794 18/04/2016 Jackow, Dezilda
April 2016 510-220-101 - GG - Cont. - Carets Caretaking 288.00 288.00
8795 19/04/2016 KBM Resources Group
B756 530-490-130 - Maint - Spruce Bud Forest Tent Cat Egg Mass 1,400.00
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - 1 GST Tax Code 70.00
200-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 70.00 1,470.00
8796 19/04/2016 Matkowski, Patricia
April 2016 510-220-101 - GG - Cont. - Carets Caretaking 1,125.00 1,125.00
8797 19/04/2016 Minister of Finance
12687 §25-300-141 - PS-Fire/Emerg.-Ra Public Safety Tele Networ 1,260.00
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - 1 Both Tax Cede 60.00
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 60.00 1,320.00



Report Date
05/05/2016 2:00 PM

Payment# Date

Resort Village of Candle Lake
List of Accounts for Approval
As of 05/05/2016
Balch: 2016-00019 to 2018-00024

Vendor Name Reference

Page 3

Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detall Amount Payment Amount
8798 19/04/2016 Morris Auto Body
867HTT 530-420-100 - TS - Vehicle- Repai Deduct on Claim 500.00
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - 1 GST Tax Code 370.19
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 370.19 870.19
8799 19/04/2016 Princess Auto Ltd
6-4-207318 530-400-110 - TS - Maint. - Materi Masint Supplies 35.61
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - 1 Both Tax Code 1.70
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 1.70 37.3
8800 19/04/2016 Queen's Printer Revolving Fund
227184 510-240-100 - GG - Cont. - Memb: Gazette Renewal 86.64
120-110-100 - Prepaid Expense  Gazette Renewal 43.36
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - 1 GST Tax Code 6.50
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 6.50 136.50
8801 19/04/12016 SaskTel
Aprit 2016 525-300-140 - PS-Fire/First Resor Fire Alarm 106.83
570-330-150 - P&R - Utility - Teler Rec Hall 58.99
550-300-140 - H&W - Ulility - Tele Health Clinic 161.66
510-300-140 - GG -~ Utility - Telept Admin Office 658.54
510-300-140 - GG - Utility - Telept Admin Office Fax 45.58
510-300-141 - GG - Cont - Inernet Admin Office Internet49.4 45.48
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - 1 Both Tax Code 37.58
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 37.58
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - 1 GST Tax Code 12.82
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Ceode 12.82 1,131.48
8802 19/04/2016 SaskEnergy
April 2018 525-300-110 - PS - Fire - Utility - | Fire Hall Heat 468.79
510-300-110 - GG - Utility - Heat  Municipal Office 368.25
570-300-150 - P&R - Ulility - Heat Rec Centre 918.26
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - 1 GST Tax Code 87.76
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 87.76 1,843.06
8803 19/04/2016 SaskPower
April 2018 525-300-120 - PS - Fire - Utility - F Fire Hall Power 125.13
530-300-120 - TS - Maint. - Utility - Landfill 125.40
530-310-100 - TS - Maint. - Utility - Street Lighls 4,396.10
530-310-100 - TS - Maint. - Utility - Street Lights 148.02
510-300-120 - GG - Utility - Power Muni Office/Shop/Garage 2,014.20
570-310-150 - P&R - Utility - Powe Rec Hall Power 268.41
530-300-121 - TS - Maint - Power Lumberyard Pump 31.55
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - 1 Both Tax Code 125.89
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 125.89
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - 1 GST Tax Code 233.47
800-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 23347 7,468.17

8804 19/04/2016

Simoneau, Maurice L.



Report Date
05/05/2016 2:00 PM

Payment# Date

Resort Village of Candle Lake
List of Accounts for Approval
As of 05/05/2016
Batch: 2016-00019 to 2016-00024

Vendor Name Reference

Page 4

Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
Mar 20186 §10-110-140 - GG - Council - Inde Health/Budget/Budget 212.50 212,50
8805 19/04/2016 Lost Cheque
8806 19/04/2016 SPRA SPRA Prov Registration 2016
Registration 570-900-120 - P&R - Communities SPRA Prov Registration 20 125.00 125.00
8807 19/04/2016 SUMA
Event Fee 510-210-150 - GG - Convention/T SUMA Workshop 50.00 50.00
8808 19/04/2016 SUMA
Municipal Werld 120-110-100 - Prepaid Expense Prepaid Exp Jan-Apr/17 21,32
510-240-100 - GG - Cont. - Memb: Membership May to Dec/16 42.64
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - 1 GST Tax Code 3.20
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 3.20 67.16
8809 19/04/2016 Toshiba Business Solutions
AR2856479 510-280-101 - GG - Cont - Photoc Toshiba Copier 24411
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - 1 Both Tax Code 11.63
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 11.63 255.74
8810 19/04/2016 Traction Heavy Duty Parts
671-566067 530-400-110 - TS - Maint. - Materl Maint Materials & Supplie 21.87
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - 1 Both Tax Code 1.04
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 1.04 22.91
671-566069 530-400-110 - TS - Maint. - Materi Maint Materials & Supplie 20.99
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - 1 Both Tax Code 1.00
800-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 1.00 21.99
Payment Total; 44 .90
8811 19/04/2016 Transc. Sask Media Group Inc.
PADCD75219 510-200-170 - GG - Cont. - Advert Assessment Rolls 2018 66.00
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - 1 GST Tax Code 3.30
900-110-110 - GST Paid GS8T Tax Code 3.30 69.30
8812 19/04/2016 Triod Supply (2011} Ltd.
105192 530-420-101 - TS - Maint. - Equip. Equip Parts 303.15
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - 1 Both Tax Code 14.44
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 14.44 317.59
8813 19/04/2018 Wilmac Septic Ltd
Mar 2016 510-300-150 - GG - Utitity - Septic Septic Pump 190.00
570-340-150 - P&R - Ultility - Hall ¢ Re¢ Hall Septic Pump 90.00 280.00
8814 19/04/2016 WS Industrial Construction
WS/16-99-03 525-600-140 - PS - Fire - Pur of C. Fire Hall-Dog House 5,842.93
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - 1 GST Tax Code 342,15



Report Date
05/05/2016 2:00 PM

Payment# Date

Resort Village of Candle Lake
List of Accounts for Approval
As of 05/05/2016
Batch: 2016-00019 to 2018-00024

Vendor Name Reference

Page 5

Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 342.15 7.185.08
8815 18/04/2016 Zep Factory Outlet
271961 510-410-140 - GG - Maint. - Office Garbage Bags/Tissue 113.75 113.75
8816 27/04/12016 Specialty Building Inspections
Mar/16 960-110-120 - P&D - Contracted E Spec Blg Insp (Replace) 1,750.00
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - 1 GST Tax Code 87.50
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 87.50 1,837.50
8817 29/04/2016 Acklands Grainger Inc
9090685604 525-420-100 - PS - Fire /JEMO Sut Foam Spitfire Class 5A 397.11
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - 1 Both Tax Code 18.91
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Cede 18.91 416.02
8818 29/04/2016 Associated Engineering (Sask)
443415 530-200-110 - TS - Maint. - Engine Engineering Services 3,365.00
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - 1 Both Tax Code 167.50
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 167.50 3,532.50
8819 29/04/2016 Brandt Tractor Ltd.
4260266 530-425-122 - TS - Repairs to JD ' Repairs JD Loader 101.27
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - 1 Both Tax Code 4.82
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 482 106.09
8820 29/04/2016 Candie Lake Fine Foods
1316073 510-410-140 - GG - Maint. - Office Office Supplies 1316073 30.85
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - 1 GST Tax Cede 1.54
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 1.54 32.39
Apr/16 530-420-101 - TS - Maint. - Equip. EquipParts 1316467 19.85
530-420-101 - TS - Maint. - Equip. EquipParts 1316231 16.85
530-420-100 - TS - Vehicle- Repai EquipParts 1316457 22.85
510-420-100 - GG - Maint. - Janitc Janitor Supplies 1315777 3.68
530-400-110 - TS - Maint. - Materi CLR/Iron Out 1316083 59.51
530-425-110 - TS - Maint. - Qil & ( Propane - 1315705 107.80
530-290-102 - TS - Maint. - Shop | Cleaner - 1315705 12.57
530-425-110 - TS - Maint. - Oil & ( Propane-1316007 113.99
530-425-110 - TS - Maint. - Qil & ( Propane-1316143 101.20
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - 1 Both Tax Code 9.29
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 9.29
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - 1 GST Tax Code 13.42
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 13.42 481.01
Payment Total: 513.40
8821 29/04/2016 Candle Lake Home Building Cnt
158876 525-260-100 - PS - Fire -Facility ¥ Firehall Maint 27.06
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - 1 Both Tax Code 1.29
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 1.29 28.35
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Page 6

Detail Amount Payment Amount

8822 29/04/2016
April Petty Cas

8823 29104/2016
43596
43913

8824 29104/2016
Workshops
Apr/16

8825 29/04/2016
Apr/16

8826 29/04/2016
520706

8827 29/04/20186

Conference

CASH

510-410-140 - GG - Maint. - Office Office Supplies
530-425-110 - TS - Maint. - Qil & { Maint Fuel
530-420-101 - TS - Maint. - Equip. Equip Wash
510-280-170 - GG - Cont. - Proma Admin Day
510-210-170 - GG - Admin.Prof.Dt OHS

530-290-104 - TS - Maint-Lagoon/ Water Treatment Mtg
525-220-100 - PS-Fire/EMO Trave Fire Smart
525-410-100 - PS - Fire - Stationa Postage - 1st Responders
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - 1 GST Tax Code
800-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code

Christopherson Industrial Supp

530-410-100 - TS - Maint. - Small Small Tools
530-400-111 - TS-Maint Employee Safetywear
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - 1 Both Tax Code
800-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code

530-400-110 - TS - Maint. - Materi. Maint Supplies
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - 1 Both Tax Code
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code

Corneil, Joan

510-210-150 - GG - Convention/T 8K Mun Brd Hearing
570-900-120 - P&R - Communities SK Mun Brd Hearing
570-900-120 - P&R - Communities HR Workshop
570-900-120 - P&R - Communities HR Workshop
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - 1 GST Tax Code
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code

510-210-150 - GG - Convention/T Meals

$10-210-150 - GG - Convention/T SAMA Revalu Workshop
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - 1 GST Tax Code
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code

C.U.P.E.
210-200-145 - CUPE Dues Payab' CUPE Dues Payable

Earthworks Equipment Corp.

§30-420-101 - TS - Maint. - Equip. Equip Parts
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - 1 Both Tax Code
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code

Harker, Wes
525-220-102 - PS - Fire/EMO .Cor Fire Chief Convention

49.95
66.67
30.00
56.70
35.47
25.10
59.30
16.86
11.74
11.74

133.57
62.75
8.35
9.35

110.47
526
5.26

Payment Total:

125,49
15.00
32.00

250.97
18.82
18.82

30.00
250.97

12.55
12.55

Payment Total:

348.14

605.07
28.81
28.81

12.00

351.79

205.67

115.73

321.40

442.28

293.52

735.80

348.14

633.88
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Page 7

Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
570-800-120 - P&R - Communities Fire Chief Convention 294 17
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - 1 GST Tax Code 14.71
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 14.71 320.88
8828 29/04/2016 MacJac's Restaurant & Grill
307236 530-110-131 - TS Maint - Contract Work Crews Meals 95.75
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - 1 GST Tax Code 4.79
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 4,79 100.54
8829 29/04/2016 Munisoft
2016M17-01146 510-280-102 - GG - Cont - Office  Computers 7,831.25
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - 1 Both Tax Code 372.93
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 37293 8,204.18
8830 29/0412016 Municipal Employees Pension
Apri16 210-200-140 - Superannuation Pa MEPP 9,158.04 9,158.04
8831 29/04/2016 Northern Point Services Ltd.
143348 525-260-100 - PS - Fire -Facility M Repair Firehall Doors 400.00
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - 1 GST Tax Code 20.00
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 20.00 420.00
8832 29/04/2016 Pitney Works
Apr/16 510-400-110C - GG - Maint. - Statio Stationary & Postage 1,015.00
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - 1 GST Tax Code 50.00
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 50.00 1,065.00
8833 29/04/2016 Princess Auto Ltd
6-7-226639 530-420-101 - TS - Maint. - Equip. Equip Tools/Parts 288.82
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - 1 Both Tax Code 13.75
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 13.75 302.57
6-2-229011 330-420-100 - TS - Vehicle- Repai Veh Repair/Parts/Tools 377.98
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - 1 Both Tax Code 18.00
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 18.00 385,98
Payment Total: 698.55
8834 29/04/2016 Queen's Printer Revolving Fund
227418 510-200-170 - GG - Cont. - Advert Notice of Assessment 30.00 30.00
8835 29/04/2016 Ritchie, Doug
Apr/16 560-200-111 - P&D - Develop App Raab-Dev Appeals 15.00
560-200-111 - P&D - Develop App Raab-Dev Appeals 50.00
560-200-111 - P&D - Develop App Raab-Dev Appeals 232.46
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - 1 GST Tax Code 11.62
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 11.62 309.08

8836 29/04/2016

SaskTel
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05/05/2016 2:00 PM

Payment# Date
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Page 8

Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
Apr 2016 550-300-140 - H&W - Utility - Tele Fusion Internet 75.55
510-300-141 - GG - Cont - Inernet Fusicn Internet 78,72
510-300-140 - GG - Utility - Telept Mayor 54.14
510-300-140 - GG - Utility - Telept Admin 82.02
530-300-140 - TS - Maint. - Utility - Landfill and Shop 262.26
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - 1 Both Tax Code 25.75
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 25.75 578.44
8837 29/04/2016 Sawchuk Lavoie Stonechild
T7207T73ITT4/775 510-200-110 - GG - Cont. - Legal Lawyer Charges 1,518.47
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - 1 Both Tax Code 39.15
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 39.15 1,557.62
8838 29/04/2016 SGI - Auto Fund Division
868 HTT 530-260-100 - TS - Maint. - Insura Freightliner 868HTT 1,230.00 1,230.00
8839 29/04/2016 8GI - Auto Fund Division
291 TBA 530-260-100 - TS - Maint. - Insura GMC Sierra 291BTA 1,134.00 1,134.00
8840 29/04/2016 SGI - Auto Fund Division
461 JEM 530-280-100 - TS - Maint. - Insura Diamond Trailer-461JEM 137.00 137.00
8841 29/04/2016 SGI - Auto Fund Division
127 GDP 530-260-100 - TS - Maint. - Insura Ford Ranger 127GDP 1,318.00 1,318.00
8842 29/04/2016 S$Gl - Auto Fund Division
9211w 530-260-100 - TS - Maint. - Insura Chev 9211IW 786.00 786.00
298JLA 530-260-100 - TS - Maint. - Insura License 298JLA 709.00 708.00
Payment Total: 1,495.00
8843 29/04/12016 SnoDrifters
Refund 210-200-302 - Parks & Rec.-Dam: Refund Damage Deposit 600.00 600.00
8844 29/04/2016 SPRA SPRA Membership 2016
Membership 570-240-100 - P&R - Cont. - Mem| SPRA Membership 2016 50.00 50.00
8845 29/04/2016 Staples
2065316 510-280-102 - GG - Cont - Office | Laptop Computer 494 .48
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - 1 Both Tax Code 23.55
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 23.55 518.03
8846 29/04/2016 Steve Co. Construction Ltd
Health CL 530-600-120 - TS - Purchase of C. Reno to Health Centre 31,617.55
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - 1 GST Tax Code 1,897.05
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 1,897.05 33,514.60
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05/05/2016 2:00 PM
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Resort Village of Candle Lake
List of Accounts for Approval
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Vendor Name Reference

Page 9

invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
8847 29/04/2016 SUMA
70064 530-470-100 - TS - Maint, - Road/" Danger High Voltage Signs 68.59
110-340-110 - GST Receivabie - 1 Both Tax Code 3.27
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 3.27 71.86
R825083 510-410-140 - GG - Maint. - Office Office Supplies 234.34
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - 1 Both Tax Code 11.16
800-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 11.16 24550
71148 510-410-140 - GG - Maint. - Office Office Supplies 158.33
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - 1 Both Tax Code 7.54
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 7.54 165.87
71097 510-410-140 - GG - Maint. - Office Office Supplies 401.63
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - 1 Both Tax Code 19.13
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 19.13 420.76
R807684 510-410-140 - GG - Maint. - Office Office Supplies 632.23
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - 1 Both Tax Code 30.11
800-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 30.11 662.34
Payment Total; 1,666.33
88438 2810412016 SUMA-Grp. Benefits
Apr/16 210-200-100 - SUMA Benefit & G¢ SUMA Group Insurance 3,376.04
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - 1 GST Tax Code 1.40
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 1.40 3,377.44
8849 05/05/2016 ATAP Infrastructure Mgmt. Ltd.
May 16-20/16 530-250-101 - TS-Maint-Prof Dev/ Class 1 Water Treatment 1,000.00
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - 1 GST Tax Code 50.00
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 50.00 1,050.00
8850 05/05/2016 Candie Lake All Season Service
April 2016 530-425-110 - TS - Maint. - Oil & ¢ Maint Fuel 966.40
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - 1 GST Tax Code 48.32
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 48.32 1,014.72
Apr/2016 510-290-102 - GG - Cont - Vendor Overdue Interesst Charge 598
530-400-110 - TS - Maint. - Materi Maint Supplies 518
530-400-110 - TS - Maint. - Materi. Maint Supplies 8.15
530-400-110 - TS - Maint. - Materi Maint Supplies 7.40
530-400-110 - TS - Maint. - Materi Maint Supplies 2.02
530-400-110 - TS - Maint, - Materi Maint Supplies 14.49
530-400-110 - TS - Maint. - Materi Maint Supplies 0.53
530-420-100 - TS - Vehicle- Repai Vehicle Supplies 9.9
530-420-100 - TS - Vehicle- Repai Vehicle Repair 14.18
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - 1 Both Tax Code 2.22
800-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 222 70.06
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Payment Total: 1,084.78
8851 05/05/2016 Christopherson Industrial Supp
44243 530-410-100 - TS - Maint. - Small Small Tocls 483.68
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - 1 Both Tax Code 23.03
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 23.03 506.71
8852 05/05/2016 C & S Septic (1995)
April/16 510-300-150 - GG - Utility - Seplic Septic Pump 300.00 300.00
8853 05/05/2016 Del Equipment
R610155 530-420-101 - TS - Maint. - Equip. Equip Repair/Parts 847.63
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - 1 Both Tax Code 40.36
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 40.36 887.99
8854 05/05/2016 Earthworks Equipment Corp.
519485 530-420-101 - TS - Maint. - Equip. Equip parts 94.63
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - 1 Both Tax Code 4.51
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 4.51 99.14
8855 05/05/2016 Jackow, Dezilda
May 2016 510-220-101 - GG - Cont. - Careta Contract Caretaking 288.00 288.00
8856 05/0512016 Matkowski, Patricia
May 2016 510-220-101 - GG - Cont. - Careta Contract Janitorial 1,125.00 1,125.00
8857 05/05/2016 PA Battery
115240 530-425-155 - TS - Repairs to 953 Repairs to 953 CAT 209.95
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - 1 Both Tax Code 10.00
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 10.00 219.95
§858 05/05/2016 Quinn, John G.
April 2016 510-110-140 - GG - Council - Inde March/16 Budget Mts 150.00
510-110-140 - GG - Council - Inde Apr 25/16-Spec Coun Mtg 37.50
510-110-140 - GG - Council - Inde Apr 27/16 Firesmart 62.50 250.00
8859 05/05/2016 Sask Rivers School Div. #119
April/16 210-210-190 - Sask. Rivers Tax R Sask Rivers Tax Remit 58,966.03 58,966.03
8860 05/05/2016 Specialty Building Inspections
April/16 560-110-120 - P&D - Contracted E Contract Bldg inspections 1,500.00
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - 1GST Tax Code 75.00
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 75.00 1,575.00
8861 05/05/2016 Staples
2071727 510-280-102 - GG - Cont - Office | Monitors and Displayport 363.41
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - 1 Both Tax Code 17.31
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 17.31 380.72



Report Date
05/05/2016 2:00 PM

Resort Village of Candle Lake
List of Accounts for Approval
As of 05/05/2016
Batch: 2016-00019 to 2016-00024

Page 11
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8862 05/05/2016 Tarasiuk, Louise

Mar/April/16

510-110-140 - GG - Council - Inde Mar 2016-Budget Meetings
510-110-140 - GG - Council - Inde Apr 25 2016 Budget Mtg
510-110-140 - GG - Council - Inde Apr 27 Firesmart Survey

Certified Correct This 5th day of May, 20186,

7 ;
)&& Q é,@?//)umt(/
Mayor Adnﬁtrat'or

150.00
37.50
200.00 387.50
Total for GEN: 199,153.63



Resort Village of Candle Lake

Report Date Statement of Financial Activities - Condensed
05/05/2016 9:31 AM For the Period Ending April-30-16 Page 1
Current  Year To Date Budget Variance %
REVENUES
Taxation
Municipal Taxes
Discount on Current Year Taxes (1,813.58) (14,179.82) (14,179.82)
Net Municipal Taxes {1,813.58) (14,179.82) 0.00 {14,179.82) 0
Penalties on Tax Arrears 7.940.53 31,796.05 31,796.05
Total Taxation: 6,126.95 17,616.23 0.00 17,616.23 0
Fees and Charges
Custom Work 335,76 335,76
Sale of Supplies and Grave! 45.00 45.00
Rentals 600.00 1,775.00 1,775.00
Recreation Fees 170.00 (2,380.00) (2,380.00)
Cemetery Fees 400.00 400.00
Licenses and Permits 3,390.60 7,797.30 7,797.30
General Office Services 118.25 628.25 628.25
Landfill/Waste Collection Fees 848.00 2,271.50 2,271.50
Total Fees and Charges: 5,126.85 10,872.81 0.00 10,872.81 1]
Unconditional Transfers
Unconditional Transfers 21,726.00 21,726.00
Taotal Unconditional Transfers: 0.00 21,726.00 0.00 21,726.00 0
Investment Income and Commissions
Investment and Income Revenue 1,903.12 5,820.83 5820.83
Total Investment Income and Commissions: 1,903.12 5,820.83 0.00 5,820.83 0
Total REVENUES: 13,156.92 56,035.87 0.00 56,035.87 0
EXPENDITURES
General Government Services
Wages 23,597.93 103,718.02 {103,718.02)
Benefits 2,775.32 20,473.96 (20,473.96)
Professional/Contract Services 12,629.52 91,432 .47 (91,432.47)
Utilities 3,640.93 11,359.41 (11,359.41)
Maintenance, Material and Supplies 2,642.30 7.461.11 (7,481.11)
Total General Government Services: 45,086.00 234,444,97 0.00 {234,444.97) 0
Protective Services
Police Protection
Contractual Services 1,527.64 5,836.48 {5,836.48}
Total Police Protection: 1,527.64 5,836.48 0.00 (5,836.48) 0
Fire Protection
Wages 516.67 2,066.68 (2.066.68)
Professional/Contractual Services 498.36 8,526.99 (8,526.99)
Utilities 1,880.75 5,605.25 (5,605.25)
Maintenance, Materials and Supplies 1,638.97 3,375,563 {3,375.53)



Report Date

Resort Viliage of Candle Lake

Statement of Financial Activities - Condensed

05/05/2016 9:31 AM For the Period Ending April-30-16 Page 2
Current  Year To Date Budget Variance %
Capital Expenditures 6,842.93 6,842.93 (6,842.93)
Total Fire Protection: 11,457.68 26,417.38 0.00 (26,417.38) 0
Total Protective Services: 12,985.32 32,253.86 0.00 {32,253.86) 0
Transportation Services
Maintenance
Wages 21,044.30 89,947.47 (89,947.47)
Benefits 3,799.89 18,265.92 (18,265.92)
Professional/Contractual Services 9,155.98 25,099.54 (25,099.54)
Utilities 5,008.05 25,626.02 (25,626.02)
Maintenance, Materials & Supplies 8,877.17 29,143.03 (29,143.03)
Capital Expenditures 31,617.565 57,972.55 (57,972.55)
Total Maintenance: 79,502.94 246,054.53 0.00 (246,054.53) 0
Construction
Professional/Contractual Services 6,878.13 (6,978.13}
Maintenance, Materials & Supplies 40.39 6,290.91 {6.280.91)
Total Construction: 40.39 13,269.04 0.00 {13,269.04) 0
Total Transportation Services: 79,5643,33 259,323.57 0.00 (259,323.57) 0
Public Health and Welfare Services
Utilities 237.21 915.04 (915.04)
Total Public Health and Welfare Services: 237.21 915.04 0.00 (915.04) 0
Planning and Development Services
Wages and Benefits 1,750.00 5,125.00 (5,125.00)
Professional/Contractual Services 297,46 549.96 (549.96)
Total Planning and Development Services: 2,047.46 5,674.96 0.00 (5,674.96) 0
Recreation and Cultural Services
Professional/Contractual Services 66.85 5,312.08 {56.312.08)
Utilities - Heat 918.26 2,290.28 (2,290.28)
Utilities - Power 268.41 1,190.38 (1,190.38)
Utilities - Telephone 58.99 233.54 (233.54)
Utilities - Other 90.00 90.00 {90.00)
Maintenance, Materials and Supplies 408.82 1,053.62 (1,053.62)
Other 717.14 860.06 {860.06)
Total Recreation and Cultural Services: 2,618.47 11,029.96 0.00 (11,029.96) 0
Total EXPENDITURES: 142,517.79 543,642.36 0.00 {543,642.38) 0
CHANGE IN NET FINANCIAL ASSETS
REVENUES 13,156.92 56,035.87 0.00 56,035.87 0
EXPENDITURES 142,517.79 543,642.36 0.00 {543,642.36) 0
CHANGE IN NET FINANCIAL ASSETS {129,360.87) (487,606.49) 0.00 (487,606.49) 0
Operating Surplus/Deficit (Chg in Net Asst) {129,360.87) (487,606.49) 0.00 (487,606.49) 0
Decrease in Amounts to be Recovered
Long Term Debt Repaid {19,930.00) (59,790.00) (59,790.00)



Resort Village of Candle Lake

Report Date Statement of Financial Activities - Condensed
05/05/2016 9:31 AM For the Period Ending April-30-16 Page 3
Current  Year To Date Budget Variance %
Total Decrease in Amounts to be Recovered; {18,930.00) {59,790.00) 0.00 (59,790.00) 0
Change in General Surplus (149,290.87) {547,396.49) 0.00 (547,396.49) 0
Account Balances Current Year to Date Balance
Cash and Investments
Office Petty Cash 500.00
Office Float 200.00
Landfill Float 70.00
General Bank Acct. 4,571.06 (496,885.28) 623,756.43
Tax Bank Account 16.04 30.41 563.93
Cash- Investors Savings Account 1,437.50 4,217 .54 2,603,914.68
Cash - Parks & Rec Operating Acct 6,115.91
Parks & Rec Bingo Account 1,288.72
Health Committe-Gen.Account 3,078.31
Health Committee-Building Fund 4.604.24
First Responders Bank Account 3,347.12
Parks & Rec-Playground Acct 1,241.89
Total Cash and Investments: 6,024.60 (492,637.33) 3,248,691.23
Municipal Taxes Receivable
Municipal - Tax Receivable - Current (50,955.98) (123,768.82) 90,163.01
Municipal - Tax Receivable - Arrears (47,343.64) (24,145.16) 173,807.76
Municipal Receivable-WCB Cert 286.63 1,116.47 16,159.66
Total Municipal Taxes Receivable: {98,012.99) (146,797.51) 280,130.43
other receivables
Sask. Rivers Taxes Receivable {54,366.36) (79,853.61) 145,326.67
Accounts Receivable (3,734.25) (11,047.27) 5,062.35
Tax Title Costs Receivabie 150.00
GST Receivable - 100% Rebate (34,905.61) 108,424.80 176,612.35
Total other receivables: (93,006.22) 17,523.92 327,151.37
Other Receivables
Accounts Receivable {3,734.25) (11,047.27) 5,062.35
Tax Title Costs Receivable 150.00
GST Receivable - 100% Rebate (34,905.61) 108,424.80 176,612.35
Total Other Receivables: (38,639.86) 97,377.53 181,824.70

Certifted correct and in accordance with the records

Presented to council on

(Date)

Administrator Name
Administrator Title

Head of Council Name
Head of Council Title



Resort Village of Candle Lake

Report Date Statement of Financial Activities - Detailed

05/05/2016 9:31 AM

REVENUES

TAXATION
Municipal Taxes
410-130-100 - Discount on Municipal Tax - Property

Penalties on Tax Arrears
410-400-210 - Penalty on Mun Taxes Arrears - Prope

TOTAL TAXATION:

FEES AND CHARGES
Custom Work
420-100-130 - Custom Work - Tax Enforcement

Sale of Supplies
420-200-901 - Lagoon Fees

Total Sale of Supplies:
Rentals
420-300-100 - Rentals - Building/Raom

Recreation Fees

Recreation Centre Fees

420-500-150 - Parks & Rec Advertisements
420-500-700 - Performance Deposits

Cemetery Fees
420-600-100 - Cemetery Fees

Licenses and Permits
420-700-200 - Licenses - Business
420-700-210 - Licenses - Pets
420-710-100 - Building Permits

Other
Tax Certificate
420-800-100 - Tax Certificate

General Office Services Provided
420-800-210 - Photocopy/Fax Fees
420-800-221 - Building/Zoning Appeals
420-800-222 - Discretionary Use Fee

For the Period Ending April-30-16 Page 1

Current  Year To Date Budget Variance %
(1,813.58) (14,179.82) (14,179.82)

{1,813.58) (14,179.82) 0.00 (14,179.82) 0
7,840.53 31,796.05 31,796.05

7,940.53 31,796.05 0.00 31,796.05 0

6,126.95 17,616.23 0.00 17,616.23 0
335.76 335.76

0.00 335.76 0.00 335.76 0
45.00 45.00

0.00 45.00 0.00 45.00 0
600.00 1,775.00 1,775.00

600.00 1,775.00 0.00 1,775.00 0
170.00 620.00 620.00
{3,000.00) {3,000.00)

170.00 (2,380.00) 0.00 (2,380.00) 0

170.00 (2,380.00) 0.00 {2,380.00) 0
400.00 400.00

0.00 400.00 0.00 400.00 0
50.00 1,940.00 1,940.00
30.00 {(30.00) (30.00)
3,310.60 5,887.30 5,887.30

3,390.60 7,797.30 0.00 7,797.30 0
60.00 300.00 300.00

60.00 300.00 0.00 300.00 0
8.25 128.25 128.25
100.00 100.00
50.00 100.00 100.00

58.25 328.25 0.00 328.25 0
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Landfill/Waste Collection Fees
420-850-110 - Landfill Fees
420-850-130 - Sign Corridor Fees
420-850-150 - Misc. Revenue

TOTAL FEES AND CHARGES:
CONDITIONAL GRANTS
Federal
450-200-070 - Conditional - Federal Gas Tax Grant
TOTAL CONDITIONAL GRANTS:
INVESTMENT INCOME AND COMMISSIONS

Investment and Income Revenue
470-100-100 - Interest Revenue

TOTAL INVESTMENT INCOME AND COMMIS

TOTAL REVENUES:

For the Period Ending April-30-18 Page 2
Current  Year To Date Budget Variance %
748.00 2,041.50 2,041.50
100.00 200.00 200.00

30.00 30.00
848.00 2,271.50 0.00 2,271.50 0
966.25 2,899.75 0.00 2,899.75 0
5,126.85 10,872.81 0.00 10,872.81 0
21,728.00 21,726.00
0.00 21,726.00 0.00 21,726.00 0
0.00 21,726.00 0.00 21,726.00 0
1,903.12 5,820.83 5,820.83
1,903.12 5,820.83 0.00 5,820.83 0
1,903.12 5,820.83 0.00 5,820.83 0
13,156.92 56,035.87 0.00 56,035.87 o
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Current  Year To Date Budget Variance %
EXPENDITURES
GENERAL GOVERNMENT SERVICES
Wages & Benefits
Wages
510-110-110 - GG - Council - Indemnity-Meeting 2,950.00 12,512.50 {12,512.50)
2,950.00 12,512.50 0.00 (12,512.50)
510-110-140 - GG - Council - Indemnity Committee/S 212.50 475.00 (475.00)
510-110-142 - GG-Council Convention Indemnity 587.50 (587.50}
510-110-230 - GG - Salaries - Administrator 5,388.13 31,660.82 (31,660.82)
510-110-330 - GG - Salaries - Assistants 15,047.30 58,482.20 (58,482.20)
23,597.93 103,718.02 0.00 (103,718.02)
Benefits
510-130-230 - GG - Benefits - Administrator - Grp.Ins 55.82 445,58 (446.58)
510-130-232 - GG - Benefils - Administrator El 200.92 903.16 {903.16)
510-130-233 - GG - Benefits - Administrator Sup'n. 622,16 2,796.69 (2,796.69)
510-130-234 - GG - Benefits - Workers' Comp 7,858.51 (7,858.51)
510-140-330 - GG - Benefits - Assistant - Grp.Ins. 103.72 829.76 (820.76)
510-140-331 - GG - Benefits - Assistant CPP 554,68 2,323.086 (2,323.06)
510-140-332 - GG - Benefits - Assistant El 406.56 1,589.25 (1,689.25)
510-140-333 - GG - Benefits - Assistant Sup'n, 831.46 3,726.95 {3.726.95)
2,775.32 20,473.96 0.00 {20,473.96)
26,373.25 124,191.98 0.00 (124,191.98)
ProfessionaliContract Services
510-200-110 - GG - Cont. - Legal 1,518.47 1,777.27 (1,777.27)
510-200-130 - GG - Cont. - AuditfAccounting 5,591.30 {(5,591.30)
910-200-150 - GG - Cont. - Assessment - SAMA 46,788.00 (46,788.00)
510-200-170 - GG - Cont. - Advertising {646.50) 1,581.00 (1,581.00)
510-210-110 - Use 510-210-140 461.50 {(461.50)
510-210-140 - GG - Council - Travel/Meals 681.13 (681.13)
510-210-180 - GG - Convention/Travel/Meal/Lodging 456.46 4,353.69 (4,353.69)
510-210-170 - GG - Admin.Prof.Dev/ Travel / Meals/L 125.47 1,100.62 (1,100.62)
510-220-101 - GG - Cont. - Caretaking/Main. Other 1,413.00 6,594.00 (6,594.00)
510-240-100 - GG - Cont. - Memberships & Subscript 129.28 909.28 (909.28)
510-240-150 - GG - Cont. - Conference Fees 4380.00 (480.00)
510-250-150 - GG - Cont. - Express & Cartage 22.25 2225 (22.25)
510-260-100 - GG - Cent. - Tax Enforcement/Collectic 335.76 {335.76)
510-260-101 - GG- Cont -Information Service Fees 1,000.00 (1,000.00)
510-280-100 - GG - Cont. - Postage Meter Lease 34.65 {34.65)
510-280-101 - GG - Cont - Photocopier 883.09 2,804.22 (2.804.22)
510-280-102 - GG - Cont - Office Funiture/Equipment 8,325.73 8,325.73 (8,325.73)
510-280-130 - GG - Cont. - Munisoft Software Suppor B,676.95 {6,676.95)
510-280-131 - GG -Cont, - Software Purchase 21.48 149.69 (149.68)
510-280-170 - GG - Cont. - Promos/ol Appn/Public F 56.70 585.72 (585.72)
510-290-100 - GG - Cont. - Bank Charges 47.75 165.83 (165.83)
510-290-101 - GG - Cont. - Debit Machine Costs 176.34 1,013.88 {(1,013.88)
12,529,562 91,432.47 0.00 (91,432.47)
Utilities
510-300-110 - GG - Utility - Heat 368.25 1,006.90 (1,006.90)
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510-300-120 - GG - Utility - Power

510-300-130 - GG - Utility - Water

510-300-140 - GG - Utility - Telephone
510-300-141 - GG - Cont - Inernet/DB Machine
510-300-142 - GG - Cont - Web Page Setup/Maint
510-300-150 - GG - Utility - Septic Pump-Out

Maintenance, Material and Supplies
510-400-110 - GG - Maint. - Stationery & Postage
510-410-140 - GG - Maint. - Office Supplies
510-410-160 - GG - Maint, - Other

510-420-100 - GG - Maint. - Janitor Supplies

TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT SERVICES

PROTECTIVE SERVICES

POLICE PROTECTION

Professional/Contractual Services

520-210-120 - PS-Contract Bylaw Enforcement Servic

TOTAL POLICE PROTECTION:

FIRE PROTECTION

Wages and Benefits

Wages

528-110-120 - PS - Fire - Salaries - Fire Chief
525-110-130 - PS - Fire - Salaries - Deputy Fire Chief

Professional/Contractual Services

525-220-100 - PS-Fire/EMO Travel,Meals, Hotel
525-220-102 - PS - Fire/EMO .Convention/Training
525-230-100 - PS - Fire /EMO- Insurance
525-240-100 - PS - Fire - Memberships/Subscriptions
525-260-100 - PS - Fire -Facility Maint,

Utilities

525-300-110 - PS - Fire - Utility - Heat

525-300-120 - PS - Fire - Utility - Power

525-300-140 - PS-Fire/First Resond/EMO Telephone/
525-300-141 - PS-Fire/Emerg.-Radio/Pager Equip

Maintenance, Materials and Supplies

525-410-100 - PS - Fire - Stationary & Postage
525-420-100 - PS - Fire /EMO Supplies

525-420-102 - PS-FirefFirst Resp. Appreciation-PR
525-430-100 - PS - Vehicle/Equip. Repair/Parts/Tools

For the Period Ending April-30-16 Page 4
Current  Year To Date Budget Variance %
2,014.20 5,499.76 (5,499.76)
7.19 {7.19)
840.28 3275.87 (3,275.87)
128.20 574.84 {(574.94)
204.75 (204.75)
190.00 790.00 (790.00)
3,540.93 11,359.41 0.00 {11,359.41) 0
1,015.00 4,516.07 (4,516.07)
1,621.08 2,896.31 (2,896.31)
2.54 2.54 (2.54)
3.68 46.19 {46.19)
2,642.30 7,461.11 0.00 (7,461.11) ¢
45,086.00 234,444.97 0.00 (234,444.97) 0
1,527.64 5,836.48 (5,836.48)
1,527.64 5,836.48 0.00 (5,836.48) 0
1,527.64 5,836.48 0.00 (5,836.48) 0
316.67 1,268.68 (1,266.68)
200.00 800.00 (800.00)
516.67 2,066.68 0.00 (2,066.68) 0
516.67 2,066.68 0.00 (2,066.68) 0
59.30 1,546.96 (1,546.96)
12.00 1,504.40 {1,504,40)
4,378.00 (4,378.00)
160.00 {160.00)
427.06 937.63 (937.63)
498.36 8,526.99 0.00 {8,526.99) 0
468.79 468.79 {468.79)
125.13 1,189.37 (1,189.37)
106.83 856.94 (856.94)
1,260.00 3,090.15 (3,090.15)
1,960.75 5,605.25 0.00 {5,605.25) 0
16.88 16.86 {16.86)
1,622,111 1,638.43 (1,638.43)
138.07 (138.07)
1,551.08 {1,551.08)
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Current  Year To Date Budget Variance %
525-430-110 - PS - Fire - Oil & Gas 31.09 (31.09)
1,638.97 3,375.53 0.00 (3,375.53)
Capital Expenditures
525-600-140 - PS - Fire - Pur of Cap Assets - Equip 6,842.93 6,842.93 (6,842.93)
6,842.93 6,842.93 0.00 (6,842.93)
TOTAL FIRE PROTECTION: 11,457.68 26,417.38 0.00 {26,417.38)
TOTAL PROTECTIVE SERVICES: 12,985.32 32,253.86 0.00 (32,253.86)
TRANSPORTATION SERVICES
MAINTENANCE
Wages & Benefits
Wages
530-110-120 - TS - Maint.-Maint.Manager Salary 5,485.40 24,657.52 (24,657.52)
530-110-130 - TS - Maint. - Salaries - Labourers 15,463.15 65,184.20 (65,194.20)
530-110-131 - TS Maint - Contract Labor 95.75 95.75 {95.75)
21,044.30 89,947.47 0.00 (89,947.47)
Benefits
630-120-120 - TS - Maint.-Benefits-Maint. Mgr-Grp.Ins 101.24 809.92 (809.92)
530-120-121 - TS - Maint.-Benefits-Maint.Mgr.CPP 248.89 1,136.29 (1,136.29)
530-120-122 - TS - Maint-Benefits-Maint Mgr. El 136.50 613.58 (613.58)
530-120-123 - TS - Maint-Benefits-Maint.Mgr.-Sup'n. 422.68 1,899.99 {1,899.99)
530-130-130 - TS - Maint. - Laborers-Benefits-Grp.Ins 715.71 4,129.16 (4,129.16)
530-130-131 - TS- Maint - Laborers CPF 609.11 2,72510 (2,725.10)
530-130-132 - TS - Maint - Laborers EI 384.73 1,703.36 (1,703.36)
530-130-133 - TS - Maint - Laborers - Sup'n 1,181.03 5,248.52 (5,248.52)
3,799.89 18,265.92 0.00 (18,265.92)
24,844.19 108,213.39 0.00 {108,213.39)
Professional/Contractual Services
530-200-110 - TS - Maint. - Engineering 3,365.00 9,120.50 {9,120.50)
530-210-140 - TS - Maint. - Contract Maint. Work 4,903.54 (4,903.54)
530-210-142 - TS -Maint.-Recyle Bin Costs 467.19 2,066.34 (2,066.34)
530-250-100 - TS - Maint. - Travel, Meal & Subsistent 3412 34.12 (34.12)
530-250-101 - TS-Maint-Prof Dev/Workshop 438.04 {(438.04)
530-260-100C - TS - Maint. - Insurance/Vehicle Reg. 5,252.00 8.422.00 (8.422.00)
§30-290-102 - TS - Maint. - Shop Repairs/Maint 12.57 34.18 (34.16)
530-290-104 - TS - Maint-Lagoon/Water Analysis 25.10 80.84 (80.84)
9,155.98 25,099.54 0.00 {25,099.54)
Utilities
530-300-120 - TS - Maint. - Utility - Power (Landfill) 125.40 575.01 (675.01)
530-300-121 - TS - Maint - Power Drainage Pumps 31.55 166.47 (156.47)
530-300-130 - TS - Maint. - Utility - Water 44,72 5,206.96 (5,206.96)
530-300-140 - TS - Maint. - Utility - Telephone 262.26 1,366.88 (1,366.88)
530-310-100 - TS - Maint. - Utility - Street Lights 4,544 .12 18,320.70 {18,320.70)
5,008.05 25,626,02 0.00 {25,626.02)
Maintenance, Materials & Supplies
530-400-110 - TS - Maint. - Materials & Supplies 1,204.43 4.950.68 {4,950.68)
530-400-111 - TS-Maint Employee Reimbursed Safet 337.01 823.43 (823.43)
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530-410-100 - TS - Maint. - Small Tools 133.57 133.57 (133.57)
530-420-100 - TS - Vehicle- Repair/Parts/Tools 1,043.56 1,854.61 (1,854.61)
530-420-101 - TS - Maint. - Equip. Repalr/Parts/Tools 2,551.79 3,385.52 {3,385.52)
530-425-110 - TS - Maint. - Oil & Gas 908.00 9,360.44 (5,360.44)
530-425-121 - TS - Repairs to JD Grader 701.34 (701.34)
530-425-122 - TS - Repairs to JD Wheel Loader 101.27 774.38 (774.38)
530-425-130 - TS Repairs To Freight Liner Gravel Trv 314,90 (314.90)
530-425-132 - TS - Repairs To 2012 Bobcat 113.32 {113.32)
530-425-150 - TS - Repairs to Garbage Truck 1,128.95 1,661.43 (1,861.43)
530-425-161 - TS - Repairs t0 88 - 30on GMC - Now F 860.38 (860.38)
530-425-172 - TS - Repairs to Dodge Pickup 1,081.23 (1,081.23)
530-425-175 - TS - Landfill Compactor 1,659.21 (1,659.21)
530-470-100 - TS - Maint. - Road/Sireet Signs 68.59 68.59 (68.59)
530-490-130 - Maint - Spruce Budworm Spraying 1,400.00 1,400.00 (1,400.00)
8,877.17 29,143.03 0.00 (29,143.03) 0
Capital Expenditures
530-600-120 - TS - Purchase of Cap Assets - Build 31,617.55 31,617.55 (31,617.55)
530-600-140 - TS - Purchase of Cap Assels - Equipm 26,355.00 (26,355.00)
31,617.55 §7,972.55 0.00 (57,972.55) 0
TOTAL MAINTENANCE: 79,502.94 246,054.53 0.00 (246,054.53) 0
CONSTRUCTION
Professional/Contractual Services
535-210-140 - TS - Const. - Contract - Cther 6,978.13 (6,978.13)
0.00 6,978.13 0.00 (6,978.13) 0
Maintenance, Materials & Supplies
535-400-110 - TS - Gonst. - Building Maint. Mat & Suj 40.38 6,290.91 {(6.290.91)
40.39 6,290.91 0.00 (6,290.91) 0
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION: 40.39 13,269.04 0.00 (13,269.04) 0
TOTAL TRANSPORTATION SERVICES: 79,543.33 259,323.57 0.00 {259,323.57) 0
PUBLIC HEALTH AND WELFARE SERVICES
Utilities
550-300-140 - H&W - Utility - Telephone(Health) 237.21 878.29 (878.29)
550-300-151 - Health Commiltee Expenditures 368.75 (36.75)
237.21 915.04 0.00 (915.04) 0
Total PUBLIC HEALTH AND WELFARE SERV 237.21 915.04 0.00 (915.04) 0
PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
Wages and Benefits
560-110-120 - P&D - Contracted Bldg. Inspections 1,750.00 5,125.00 (6,125.00)
1,750.00 5,125.00 0.00 {5,125.00} 0
Professional/Contractual Services
560-200-111 - P&D - Develop Appeals Brd Honorariui 297.46 549.06 (549.96)
297.46 549.96 0.00 (549.96) 0

TOTAL PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT SEF 2,047.48 5,674.96 0.00 {5,674.96) 0
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RECREATION AND CULTURAL SERVICES
ProfessionalfContractual Services

570-200-110 - P&R - Cont, - Advertising/Public Relat,
570-240-100 - P&R - Cont. - Memberships/Subscriptic
570-270-200 - P&R-Hall Equipment

570-290-100 - P&R - Wapiti Library

Utilities - Heat
570-300-150 - P&R - Utility - Heat - Hall

Utilities - Power
570-310-1560 - P&R - Utility - Power - Hall

Utilities - Telephone
570-330-150 - P&R - Utility - Telephone - Hall

Utilities - Other
570-340-150 - P&R - Utility - Hall Septic Pump-Out

Maintenance, Materials and Supplies
570-420-150 - P&R - Maint Supplies - Hall
570-430-150 - P&R - Building Maint.-Rec.Hall

Other

570-900-120 - P&R - Communities in Bloom - Grant
570-900-122 - P&R-Comm.in Bloom- Kiosk Power
570-900-130 - P&R-Aschim Homestead PAMF Grant

TOTAL RECREATION AND CULTURAL SERV
TOTAL EXPENDITURES:

CHANGE IN NET-FINANCIAL ASSETS
Revenues
Expenditures

CHANGE IN NET FINANCIAL ASSETS

CHANGE IN NET ASSETS

Decrease in Amounts to be Recovered
Long Term Debt Repaid

Total Decrease in Amounts to be Recovered:

CHANGE IN SURPLUS

Statement of Financial Activities - Detailed

For the Period Ending April-30-16 Page 7
Current  Year To Date Budget Variance %
70.00 (70.00)
50.00 50.00 (60.00)
16.85 16.85 {16.85)
5,175.23 (5,175.23)
66.85 5,312.08 0.00 (5,312.08) 0
918.26 2,290.28 (2,290.28)
918.26 2,290.28 0.00 (2,290.28) 0
268.41 1,180.38 (1,190.38)
268.41 1,190.38 0.00 {1,190.38) 0
58.99 233.54 (233.54)
58.99 233.54 0.00 (233.54) 0
90.00 90.00 (90.00)
90.00 90.00 0.00 (90.00) 0
22.05 576.85 (576.85)
476.77 476.77 (476.77)
498.82 1,053.62 0.00 {1,053.62) 0
717.14 742.14 (742.14)
67.92 (67.92)
50.00 {(50.00)
71714 860.08 0.00 {860.06) 0
2,618.47 11,029.96 0.00 {11,029.96) 0
142,517.79 543,642.36 0.00 (543,642.36) 0
13,156.92 56,035.87 0.00 56,035.87 0
142,517.79 543,642.36 0.00 (543,642.38) 0
(129,360.87) (487,606.49) 0.00 {487,606.49) 0
{129,360.87) (487,606.49) 0.00 (487,606.49) 0
(19,830.00) (59,790.00) 59,790.00
(19,930.00} (59,790.00) 0.00 59,790.00 0
(149,290.87) (547,396.49) ¢.00 (547,396.49) 0
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Current  Year To Date

ACCOUNT BALANCES

Cash and Investments

110-110-110 - Office Petty Cash

110-110-111 - Office Float

110-110-112 - Landfill Float

110-110-120 - General Bank Acct.

110-110-122 - Tax Bank Account

110-110-131 - Cash- Investors Savings Account
110-110-160 - Cash - Parks & Rec Operating Acct
110-110-162 - Parks & Rec Bingo Account
110-110-164 - Health Committe-Gen.Account
110-110-165 - Health Committee-Building Fund
110-110-166 - First Responders Bank Account
110-110-168 - Parks & Rec-Playground Acct

Total Cash and Investments:

Municipal Taxes Receivable

110-200-100 - Municipal - Tax Receivable - Current
110-200-110 - Municipal - Tax Receivable - Arrears
110-200-300 - Municipal Receivable-WCB Cert

Total Municipal Taxes Receivable:

Other Receivables

110-320-100 - Accounts Receivable
110-320-170 - Tax Title Costs Receivable
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - 100% Rebate

Total Other Receivables:

Certified correct and in accordance with the records

"

/ Adrrr‘nlstrator

Page 8

Budget Variance %

Current Year to Date Balance
500.00
200.00
70.00
4,571.06 (496,885.28) 623,756.43
16.04 30.41 563.93
1,437.50 4,217.54 2,603,914.68
6,115.91
1,298.72
3,078.31
4,604.24
3,347.12
1,241.89
6,024.60 (492,637.33)  3,248,691.23
(50,955.98) (123,768.82) 90,163.01
(47,343.64) (24,145.16) 173,807.76
286.63 1,116.47 16,159.66
(98,012.99) (146,797.51) 280,130.43
(3,734.25) (11,047.27) 5,062.35
150.00
(34,905.61) 108,424.80 176,612.35
(38,639.86) 97,377.53 181,824.70

Presented to council on

MCLA.J\ 73*‘" aO\la

= (Date)

Mayor

)



RESORT VILLAGE OF CANDLE LAKE

BYLAW 5 -2016

A BYLAW OF THE RESORT VILLAGE OF CANDLE LAKE TO ESTABLISH A
MILL RATE FACTOR FOR THE 2016 TAXATION YEAR.

The Council of the Resort Village of Candle Lake in the Province of Saskatchewan
enacts as follows:

1. The mill rate factor levied with respect to land and improvements
in the non-arable, agricultural, and residential classifications shall be
1.0 for the year 2016.

2. The mill rate factor levied with respect to land and improvements in the
commercial and industrial classifications shall be 2.12 for the year 2016.

3. Bylaw 3 -2014, passed March 13, 2015 is hereby repealed.

Introduced and read for the first time this & day of Aie: \ , 2015,
Read for a second time this 3" of O\, 2015.

Read for a third time in open Council and passed this $' " day of fipe: ), 2015.

or John G. Quinn

Q. et

=7

Chief Administrative Officer — Joan Corneil




RESORT VILLAGE OF CANDLE LAKE
BYLAW 6-2016

A BYLAW TO PROVIDE FOR A BASE TAX

The Council of the Resort Village of Candle Lake in the Province of Saskatchewan
enacts as follows:

1. This bylaw shall be known as the “Base Tax Bylaw”.

2. A base tax of $650 shall apply to all non-arable, agricultural and
residential property types within the Resort Village commencing with the
2016 tax year.

3. Abase tax of S 845 shall apply to all commercial and industrial
properties within the Resort Village commencing with the 2016 tax year.

4. Bylaw 4 — 2015 passed March 13, 2015 is hereby repealed.

Introduced and read for the first time this ©"day of N\, 2016,
Read for a second time this & of Au«il, 2016.

Read for a third time and passed this ™" day of "=l | 2016.

MMJQ&WN,*

Mayo&hn G. Quinn

Chlef Administrative Officer — Joan Corneil




